

GAHC020004992020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : C. REVN/5/2020

KEVIZATHI SESA
S/O ZASETO SESA,
R/O WARD NO.11, CHUMUKEDIMA TOWN, DIMAPUR, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
NAGALAND, KOHIMA

2:THE COMMISSIONER

NAGALAND
KOHIMA

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

DIMAPUR
NAGALAND

4:SEBASTIAN ZAMVU

R/O SOVIMA VILLAGE
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND

5:THE VILLAGE COUNCIL
SOVIMA
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
SOVIMA VILLAGE COUNCIL
DIMAPUR

NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : LIMAWAPANG, AREPLA CHANG, PFOSEKHO PFOTTE

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

Linked Case : C. REVN/16/2024

SHRI SEYIEVINYU KESIEZIE

S/O LATE KEDUOSIEVE KESIEZIE

R/O TINPATI
PEZIELIETSIE COLONY

KOHIMA
NAGALAND 797001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

LAW AND JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND

NAGALAND CIVIL SECRETARIAT
KOHIMA
NAGALAND
NAGALAND 797001

2:SHRI ALHOU KESIEZIE

S/O LATE KEDUOSIEVE KESIEZIE

R/O KHIKHA RULEIZOU

HIGH SCHOOL COLONY

C/O KISAN DIAMOND AND GOLD JEWELLERY

OLD NST
MAIN TOWN
KOHIMA
NAGALAND 797001

Advocate for : R. IRALU
SR. ADV
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for THE STATE OF NAGALAND
AND ANR.

Linked Case : C. REVN/6/2021

KHRIELESIE NAGI
S/O LATE KESOLIE NAGI
PERMANENT R/O JOTSOMA VILLAGE
KOHIMA DISTRICT
NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND LAW
GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA 797001

2:KEVI SOCIETY
REPRESENTED BY SHRI KEZHAKIELIE RINO
R/O JOTSOMA VILLAGE
KOHIMA DISTRICT
NAGALAND 797002

Advocate for : R. IRALU
SR. ADV
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for THE STATE OF NAGALAND
AND ANR

Linked Case : WP(C)/283/2024

SHRI L. HAOLAI
S/O LT. THONGKHOSEI HAOLAI
H.NO. 17
VILLAGE- MOLVOM

PO/PS- MEDZIPHEMA
DIST- CHUMOUKEDIMA
NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CHUMOUKEDIMA
NAGALAND

3:ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MEDZIPHEMA
CHUMOUKEDIMA
NAGALAND

4:THE POLITICAL ASSISTANT TO THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CHUMOUKEDIMA
NAGALAND

5:SHRI. VIZASHEL RHETSO
R/O VISWEMA VILLAGE
KOHIMA NAGALAND

6:SHRI. KENEIKRUL KOSO
R/O VISWEMA VILLAGE
KOHIMA NAGALAND

Advocate for : P. B. PAUL

Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for STATE OF NAGALAND AND 5
ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

29.01.2025

(Parthivjyoti Saikia, J)

Mr. Moa Imchen, learned Senior Government Advocate appearing for

the State submits that in this matter the learned Advocate General will be appearing, and therefore, he prays for some time.

We have also heard Mr. Limawapang, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in C.REVN/5/2020, Ms. Khriezo Kirha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in C.REVN/6/2021 and C.REVN/16/2024. Also heard Mr. Pfosekho Pfotte, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C)/283/2024.

The prayer of the State respondents is allowed.

List after 4 (four) weeks alongwith C.REVN/6/2021, C.REVN/16/2024 and WP(C)/283/2024.

The interim order passed in WP(C)/283/2024 shall continue until then.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant